
Hillbilly Run 5K

OA redo Combined
October 11, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Warren Tyler                      New Albany  MS        365    19   M       1 Top Fin             19:23.6      6:15/M
      2    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS         32    26   M       1 20-29               21:52.0      7:03/M
      3    Kim Bercegeay                     Carthage  MS          356    27   F       1 Top Fin             22:08.5      7:08/M
      4    Kim Ladner                        Brandon  MS           363    48   F       1 40-49               22:15.7      7:11/M
      5    Jamey Farmer                      Hickory  MS            56    27   M       2 20-29               27:50.0      8:59/M
      6    David Reynolds                    Laurel  MS             37    36   M       1 30-39               28:04.6      9:03/M
      7    Stephen Dyess                     Meridian  MS          351    30   M       2 30-39               28:13.5      9:06/M
      8    Tim King                          Meridian  MS           18    35   M       3 30-39               28:38.3      9:14/M
      9    Bailey James                      Meridian  MS           59    16   M       1 10-19               28:47.3      9:17/M
     10    Lewis Coker                       Hickory  MS             7    31   M       4 30-39               28:52.6      9:19/M
     11    Leverett Brown                    Philadelphia  MS       11    51   M       1 50-99               28:53.7      9:19/M
     12    Blake Rutherford                  Diamondhead  MS       342    22   M       3 20-29               29:09.7      9:24/M
     13    Hunter Potate                     Meridian  MS            1    23   M       4 20-29               29:15.4      9:26/M
     14    John Simon                        Wiggins  MS            45    32   M       5 30-39               29:21.5      9:28/M
     15    John Corbin Evans                 Philadelphia  MS        9    21   M       5 20-29               29:21.9      9:28/M
     16    Edgar Flores                      Jackson  MS           336    38   M       6 30-39               29:58.2      9:40/M
     17    Gabe Snow                         Meridian  MS           35    31   M       7 30-39               30:21.1      9:47/M
     18    Matthew Strickland                Meridian  MS          349    29   M       6 20-29               30:35.9      9:52/M
     19    Nick Alsup                        Meridian  MS            2    34   M       8 30-39               31:08.2     10:03/M
     20    Donna Cavenaugh                   Hickory  MS             6    34   F       1 30-39               31:31.1     10:10/M
     21    Jessica Gregory                   Louin  MS              74    30   F       2 30-39               31:47.0     10:15/M
     22    Holly Alexander                   Louin  MS              75    25   F       1 20-29               31:47.1     10:15/M
     23    nadia Noguera                     Forest  MS             60    24   F       2 20-29               32:40.4     10:32/M
     24    Jason Everett                     Collinsville  MS      359    33   M       9 30-39               32:41.7     10:33/M
     25    Noah Harris                       Meridian  MS           14    16   M       2 10-19               33:11.4     10:42/M
     26    Tyler Cavenaugh                   Bailey  MS            335    11   M       3 10-19               33:14.1     10:43/M
     27    Richard Cavenaugh                 Hickory  MS           348    34   M      10 30-39               33:18.4     10:45/M
     28    Richard Byers                     Meridian  MS          362    47   M       1 40-49               33:29.6     10:48/M
     29    Emilie Byers                      Collinsville  MS      358    11   F       1 10-19               34:07.0     11:00/M
     30    Chris Ivey                        Meridian  MS          344    17   M       4 10-19               34:13.4     11:02/M
     31    Cade richardson                   Meridian  MS           39    14   M       5 10-19               34:13.7     11:02/M
     32    chastity mckee                    Enterprise  MS         28    33   F       3 30-39               35:14.7     11:22/M
     33    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS           31    38   F       4 30-39               35:14.9     11:22/M
     34    Nathaniel Pierce                  Meridian  MS          353    17   M       6 10-19               35:32.6     11:28/M
     35    Breanna Ivy                       Meridian  MS          364    18   F       2 10-19               35:42.7     11:31/M
     36    Kevin Herrington                  Stonewall  MS         357    24   M       7 20-29               35:53.0     11:35/M
     37    Michael Peavy                     Meridian  MS           33    23   M       8 20-29               35:53.2     11:35/M
     38    Billy Jay                         Meridian  MS          338    39   M      11 30-39               35:55.4     11:35/M
     39    Randy Shults                      Meridian  MS           69    48   M       2 40-49               36:15.1     11:42/M
     40    angela shults                     Meridian  MS           70    42   F       2 40-49               36:16.1     11:42/M
     41    Christy Ross                      Enterprise  MS         43    36   F       5 30-39               36:34.3     11:48/M
     42    Brandon Evans                     Philadelphia  MS       10    25   M       9 20-29               38:03.3     12:16/M
     43    Cameron Proctor                   Bailey  MS             79    15   F       3 10-19               39:47.0     12:50/M
     44    Leslie Vaughn                     Brandon  MS            73    30   F       6 30-39               40:45.4     13:09/M
     45    Stephen Parks                     Clinton  MS           340    30   M      12 30-39               40:47.0     13:09/M
     46    ashley jordan                     Meridian  MS           94    20   F       3 20-29               42:27.0     13:42/M
     47    calen richardson                  Meridian  MS           38    14   F       4 10-19               42:57.2     13:51/M
     48    nils richardson                   Meridian  MS           41    40   M       3 40-49               42:57.5     13:51/M
     49    Brittany Lovette                  Cottondale  AL         20    29   F       4 20-29               43:22.5     13:59/M
     50    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS         5    39   F       7 30-39               43:28.4     14:01/M
     51    Montana Butler                    Little Rock  MS         4    14   F       5 10-19               43:28.5     14:01/M
     52    Stephani Mitchell                 Bay Springs  MS        30    23   F       5 20-29               43:42.9     14:06/M
     53    Andrea Schipke                    Louin  MS              44    32   F       8 30-39               43:43.7     14:06/M
     54    Amie Buckley                      Bay Springs  MS         3    37   F       9 30-39               43:50.9     14:08/M
     55    Kayla Poole                       Bay Springs  MS        34    32   F      10 30-39               43:52.9     14:09/M
     56    Kevin Williamson                  Newton  MS             53    35   M      13 30-39               44:02.1     14:12/M
     57    Danielle Pugh                     Newton  MS             52    29   F       6 20-29               44:02.3     14:12/M
     58    kacie brown                       Meridian  MS           40    28   F       7 20-29               44:19.8     14:18/M
     59    Maika Thompson                    De Kalb  MS            42    37   F      11 30-39               44:20.0     14:18/M
     60    Trey Blackwell                    Bailey  MS             77    12   M       7 10-19               44:22.2     14:19/M
     61    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS             78    37   F      12 30-39               44:27.6     14:20/M
     62    Nick House                        Collinsville  MS       15    16   M       8 10-19               44:33.2     14:22/M
     63    Matilyn Blackwell                 Meridian  MS           76     9   F       1  0- 9               44:35.5     14:23/M
     64    Brian Winstead                    Meridian  MS           25    31   M      14 30-39               44:38.5     14:24/M



     65    Kim Roberts                       Waynesboro  MS         65    49   F       3 40-49               45:05.2     14:33/M
     66    Kristi Sims                       Toomsuba  MS           47    16   F       6 10-19               45:08.7     14:34/M
     67    Brandi Caraway                    Meridian  MS          361    20   F       8 20-29               45:12.8     14:35/M
     68    Mia Northcutt                     Meridian  MS          360    45   F       4 40-49               45:13.9     14:35/M
     69    Anna McDaniel                     Meridian  MS           46    16   F       7 10-19               45:26.0     14:39/M
     70    Jessica Jackson                   Enterprise  MS        350    20   F       9 20-29               45:34.9     14:42/M
     71    Tommy Potate                      Meridian  MS          341    48   M       4 40-49               47:08.3     15:12/M
     72    pam Jordan                        Meridian  MS           93    42   F       5 40-49               47:23.9     15:17/M
     73    Jesslyn Jordan                    Meridian  MS           91    17   F       8 10-19               48:24.6     15:37/M
     74    Shamelia Garbutt                  Meridian  MS           57    17   F       9 10-19               49:36.7     16:00/M
     75    Levi Brown                        Philadelphia  MS        8    18   M       9 10-19               50:09.5     16:11/M
     76    Jodi Lovette                      Collinsville  MS       21    28   F      10 20-29               50:31.0     16:18/M
     77    Melody Larrabee                   Rose Hill  MS          19    27   F      11 20-29               50:34.0     16:19/M
     78    Laura King                        Meridian  MS          347    26   F      12 20-29               50:48.6     16:23/M
     79    Shawn King                        Meridian  MS          346    28   M      10 20-29               50:48.8     16:23/M
     80    Chavon Denham                     Forest  MS             55    23   F      13 20-29               51:37.8     16:39/M
     81    chessie addy                      Decatur  MS            99    26   F      14 20-29               52:10.0     16:50/M
     82    Charlsey Roberts                  Waynesboro  MS         66    21   F      15 20-29               52:25.5     16:55/M
     83    Julie Carter                      Brandon  MS           100    24   F      16 20-29               54:16.1     17:30/M
     84    Daniel Greer                      Brandon  MS           337    24   M      11 20-29               54:16.3     17:30/M
     85    annaclaire Jordan                 Meridian  MS           92    14   F      10 10-19               55:27.7     17:53/M
     86    Jacob May                         Kennedy  AL            89    14   M      10 10-19               56:23.9     18:11/M
     87    Lorien Gowdy                      Daleville  MS         352    16   F      11 10-19               57:02.0     18:24/M
     88    Bobbie Smith                      Meridian  MS           48    26   F      17 20-29               57:02.9     18:24/M
     89    Janet Trawick                     Meridian  MS           98    56   F       1 50-99               57:09.5     18:26/M
     90    John Edwards                      Meridian  MS           82    17   M      11 10-19               57:18.9     18:29/M
     91    Randall Haley                     Meridian  MS          354    16   F      12 10-19               57:20.3     18:30/M
     92    Emmy Hopkins                      Meridian  MS          355    17   F      13 10-19               57:28.6     18:32/M
     93    Brady Porter                      Kennedy  AL            86    14   M      12 10-19               57:29.9     18:33/M
     94    Clif Homan                        Kennedy  AL            90    59   M       2 50-99               57:36.6     18:35/M
     95    Patricia Pace                     Brandon  MS            64    45   F       6 40-49             1:00:37.1     19:33/M
     96    Amber Hammond                     Pearl  MS              61    22   F      18 20-29             1:00:38.3     19:34/M
     97    Justin Halford                    Brandon  MS            63    14   M      13 10-19             1:00:39.5     19:34/M
     98    Jeff Rader                        Brandon  MS            62    28   M      12 20-29             1:00:41.3     19:35/M
     99    Brandi Young                      Brandon  MS            81    31   F      13 30-39             1:03:55.1     20:37/M
    100    Amy Sanders                       Jackson  MS            67    24   F      19 20-29             1:05:08.9     21:01/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    101    jonathan maruszak                 Brandon  MS           339    29   M      13 20-29             1:05:09.2     21:01/M
    102    Beth Watts                        Meridian  MS           50    46   F       7 40-49             1:06:09.0     21:20/M
    103    Emily Singley                     Meridian  MS          343    22   F      20 20-29             1:06:09.2     21:20/M
    104    Bobby Singley                     Meridian  MS          345    55   M       3 50-99             1:06:09.5     21:20/M
    105    Caitlin Clark                     Madison  MS            80    24   F      21 20-29             1:09:54.0     22:33/M
    106    Teresa Pierce                     Florence  MS           96    47   F       8 40-49             1:09:56.9     22:34/M
    107    Vicki Homan                       Kennedy  AL            49    56   F       2 50-99             1:13:53.0     23:50/M
    108    Jennie House                      Collinsville  MS       17    41   F       9 40-49             1:13:54.4     23:50/M
    109    michael herring                   Hernando  MS           26    34   M      15 30-39             1:13:57.0     23:51/M
    110    candice mathieu                   Meridian  MS           27    29   F      22 20-29             1:13:59.0     23:52/M
    111    Ileah Rocha                       Collinsville  MS       16    19   F      14 10-19             1:14:01.3     23:53/M
    112    tammy denton gardiner             Meridian  MS           24    47   F      10 40-49             1:14:04.2     23:54/M



Hillbilly Run 5K

Overall Finish List
October 11, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Hillbilly Run 8 30
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS         32    26   M       1 Top Fin             21:52.0      7:03/M
      2    David Reynolds                    Laurel  MS             37    36   M       1 30-39               28:04.6      9:03/M
      3    Tim King                          Meridian  MS           18    35   M       2 30-39               28:38.3      9:14/M
      4    Lewis Coker                       Hickory  MS             7    31   M       3 30-39               28:52.6      9:19/M
      5    Leverett Brown                    Philadelphia  MS       11    51   M       1 50-99               28:53.7      9:19/M
      6    Blake Rutherford                  Diamondhead  MS       342    22   M       1 20-29               29:09.7      9:24/M
      7    Hunter Potate                     Meridian  MS            1    23   M       2 20-29               29:15.4      9:26/M
      8    John Simon                        Wiggins  MS            45    32   M       4 30-39               29:21.5      9:28/M
      9    John Corbin Evans                 Philadelphia  MS        9    21   M       3 20-29               29:21.9      9:28/M
     10    Gabe Snow                         Meridian  MS           35    31   M       5 30-39               30:21.1      9:47/M
     11    Matthew Strickland                Meridian  MS          349    29   M       4 20-29               30:35.9      9:52/M
     12    Nick Alsup                        Meridian  MS            2    34   M       6 30-39               31:08.2     10:03/M
     13    Donna Cavenaugh                   Hickory  MS             6    34   F       1 Top Fin             31:31.1     10:10/M
     14    Noah Harris                       Meridian  MS           14    16   M       1 10-19               33:11.4     10:42/M
     15    Tyler Cavenaugh                   Bailey  MS            335    11   M       2 10-19               33:14.1     10:43/M
     16    Richard Cavenaugh                 Hickory  MS           348    34   M       7 30-39               33:18.4     10:45/M
     17    Chris Ivey                        Meridian  MS          344    17   M       3 10-19               34:13.4     11:02/M
     18    Cade richardson                   Meridian  MS           39    14   M       4 10-19               34:13.7     11:02/M
     19    chastity mckee                    Enterprise  MS         28    33   F       1 30-39               35:14.7     11:22/M
     20    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS           31    38   F       2 30-39               35:14.9     11:22/M
     21    Kevin Herrington                  Stonewall  MS         357    24   M       5 20-29               35:53.0     11:35/M
     22    Michael Peavy                     Meridian  MS           33    23   M       6 20-29               35:53.2     11:35/M
     23    Billy Jay                         Meridian  MS          338    39   M       8 30-39               35:55.4     11:35/M
     24    Christy Ross                      Enterprise  MS         43    36   F       3 30-39               36:34.3     11:48/M
     25    Brandon Evans                     Philadelphia  MS       10    25   M       7 20-29               38:03.3     12:16/M
     26    calen richardson                  Meridian  MS           38    14   F       1 10-19               42:57.2     13:51/M
     27    nils richardson                   Meridian  MS           41    40   M       1 40-49               42:57.5     13:51/M
     28    Brittany Lovette                  Cottondale  AL         20    29   F       1 20-29               43:22.5     13:59/M
     29    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS         5    39   F       4 30-39               43:28.4     14:01/M
     30    Montana Butler                    Little Rock  MS         4    14   F       2 10-19               43:28.5     14:01/M
     31    Stephani Mitchell                 Bay Springs  MS        30    23   F       2 20-29               43:42.9     14:06/M
     32    Andrea Schipke                    Louin  MS              44    32   F       5 30-39               43:43.7     14:06/M
     33    Amie Buckley                      Bay Springs  MS         3    37   F       6 30-39               43:50.9     14:08/M
     34    Kayla Poole                       Bay Springs  MS        34    32   F       7 30-39               43:52.9     14:09/M
     35    Kevin Williamson                  Newton  MS             53    35   M       9 30-39               44:02.1     14:12/M
     36    Danielle Pugh                     Newton  MS             52    29   F       3 20-29               44:02.3     14:12/M
     37    kacie brown                       Meridian  MS           40    28   F       4 20-29               44:19.8     14:18/M
     38    Maika Thompson                    De Kalb  MS            42    37   F       8 30-39               44:20.0     14:18/M
     39    Nick House                        Collinsville  MS       15    16   M       5 10-19               44:33.2     14:22/M
     40    Brian Winstead                    Meridian  MS           25    31   M      10 30-39               44:38.5     14:24/M
     41    Kristi Sims                       Toomsuba  MS           47    16   F       3 10-19               45:08.7     14:34/M
     42    Anna McDaniel                     Meridian  MS           46    16   F       4 10-19               45:26.0     14:39/M
     43    Tommy Potate                      Meridian  MS          341    48   M       2 40-49               47:08.3     15:12/M
     44    Levi Brown                        Philadelphia  MS        8    18   M       6 10-19               50:09.5     16:11/M
     45    Jodi Lovette                      Collinsville  MS       21    28   F       5 20-29               50:31.0     16:18/M
     46    Melody Larrabee                   Rose Hill  MS          19    27   F       6 20-29               50:34.0     16:19/M
     47    Laura King                        Meridian  MS          347    26   F       7 20-29               50:48.6     16:23/M
     48    Shawn King                        Meridian  MS          346    28   M       8 20-29               50:48.8     16:23/M
     49    Beth Watts                        Meridian  MS           50    46   F       1 40-49             1:06:09.0     21:20/M
     50    Emily Singley                     Meridian  MS          343    22   F       8 20-29             1:06:09.2     21:20/M
     51    Bobby Singley                     Meridian  MS          345    55   M       2 50-99             1:06:09.5     21:20/M
     52    Vicki Homan                       Kennedy  AL            49    56   F       1 50-99             1:13:53.0     23:50/M
     53    Jennie House                      Collinsville  MS       17    41   F       2 40-49             1:13:54.4     23:50/M
     54    michael herring                   Hernando  MS           26    34   M      11 30-39             1:13:57.0     23:51/M
     55    candice mathieu                   Meridian  MS           27    29   F       9 20-29             1:13:59.0     23:52/M
     56    Ileah Rocha                       Collinsville  MS       16    19   F       5 10-19             1:14:01.3     23:53/M
     57    tammy denton gardiner             Meridian  MS           24    47   F       3 40-49             1:14:04.2     23:54/M



 

Hillbilly Run 9 00
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Jamey Farmer                      Hickory  MS            56    27   M       1 Top Fin             27:50.0      8:59/M
      2    Stephen Dyess                     Meridian  MS          351    30   M       1 30-39               28:13.5      9:06/M
      3    Edgar Flores                      Jackson  MS           336    38   M       2 30-39               29:58.2      9:40/M
      4    nadia Noguera                     Forest  MS             60    24   F       1 Top Fin             32:40.4     10:32/M
      5    Jason Everett                     Collinsville  MS      359    33   M       3 30-39               32:41.7     10:33/M
      6    Richard Byers                     Meridian  MS          362    47   M       1 40-49               33:29.6     10:48/M
      7    Emilie Byers                      Collinsville  MS      358    11   F       1 10-19               34:07.0     11:00/M
      8    Leslie Vaughn                     Brandon  MS            73    30   F       1 30-39               40:45.4     13:09/M
      9    Stephen Parks                     Clinton  MS           340    30   M       4 30-39               40:47.0     13:09/M
     10    Kim Roberts                       Waynesboro  MS         65    49   F       1 40-49               45:05.2     14:33/M
     11    Brandi Caraway                    Meridian  MS          361    20   F       1 20-29               45:12.8     14:35/M
     12    Mia Northcutt                     Meridian  MS          360    45   F       2 40-49               45:13.9     14:35/M
     13    Jessica Jackson                   Enterprise  MS        350    20   F       2 20-29               45:34.9     14:42/M
     14    Chavon Denham                     Forest  MS             55    23   F       3 20-29               51:37.8     16:39/M
     15    chessie addy                      Decatur  MS            99    26   F       4 20-29               52:10.0     16:50/M
     16    Charlsey Roberts                  Waynesboro  MS         66    21   F       5 20-29               52:25.5     16:55/M
     17    Patricia Pace                     Brandon  MS            64    45   F       3 40-49             1:00:37.1     19:33/M
     18    Amber Hammond                     Pearl  MS              61    22   F       6 20-29             1:00:38.3     19:34/M
     19    Justin Halford                    Brandon  MS            63    14   M       1 10-19             1:00:39.5     19:34/M
     20    Jeff Rader                        Brandon  MS            62    28   M       1 20-29             1:00:41.3     19:35/M

 

Hillbilly Run 9 30
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Warren Tyler                      New Albany  MS        365    19   M       1 Top Fin             19:23.6      6:15/M
      2    Bailey James                      Meridian  MS           59    16   M       1 10-19               28:47.3      9:17/M
      3    Jessica Gregory                   Louin  MS              74    30   F       1 Top Fin             31:47.0     10:15/M
      4    Holly Alexander                   Louin  MS              75    25   F       1 20-29               31:47.1     10:15/M
      5    Nathaniel Pierce                  Meridian  MS          353    17   M       2 10-19               35:32.6     11:28/M
      6    Breanna Ivy                       Meridian  MS          364    18   F       1 10-19               35:42.7     11:31/M
      7    Cameron Proctor                   Bailey  MS             79    15   F       2 10-19               39:47.0     12:50/M
      8    ashley jordan                     Meridian  MS           94    20   F       2 20-29               42:27.0     13:42/M
      9    Trey Blackwell                    Bailey  MS             77    12   M       3 10-19               44:22.2     14:19/M
     10    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS             78    37   F       1 30-39               44:27.6     14:20/M
     11    Matilyn Blackwell                 Meridian  MS           76     9   F       1  0- 9               44:35.5     14:23/M
     12    Shamelia Garbutt                  Meridian  MS           57    17   F       3 10-19               49:36.7     16:00/M
     13    Julie Carter                      Brandon  MS           100    24   F       3 20-29               54:16.1     17:30/M
     14    Daniel Greer                      Brandon  MS           337    24   M       1 20-29               54:16.3     17:30/M
     15    annaclaire Jordan                 Meridian  MS           92    14   F       4 10-19               55:27.7     17:53/M
     16    Jacob May                         Kennedy  AL            89    14   M       4 10-19               56:23.9     18:11/M
     17    Lorien Gowdy                      Daleville  MS         352    16   F       5 10-19               57:02.0     18:24/M
     18    Bobbie Smith                      Meridian  MS           48    26   F       4 20-29               57:02.9     18:24/M
     19    Janet Trawick                     Meridian  MS           98    56   F       1 50-99               57:09.5     18:26/M
     20    John Edwards                      Meridian  MS           82    17   M       5 10-19               57:18.9     18:29/M
     21    Randall Haley                     Meridian  MS          354    16   F       6 10-19               57:20.3     18:30/M
     22    Emmy Hopkins                      Meridian  MS          355    17   F       7 10-19               57:28.6     18:32/M
     23    Brady Porter                      Kennedy  AL            86    14   M       6 10-19               57:29.9     18:33/M
     24    Clif Homan                        Kennedy  AL            90    59   M       1 50-99               57:36.6     18:35/M
     25    Brandi Young                      Brandon  MS            81    31   F       2 30-39             1:03:55.1     20:37/M
     26    Amy Sanders                       Jackson  MS            67    24   F       5 20-29             1:05:08.9     21:01/M
     27    jonathan maruszak                 Brandon  MS           339    29   M       2 20-29             1:05:09.2     21:01/M
     28    Caitlin Clark                     Madison  MS            80    24   F       6 20-29             1:09:54.0     22:33/M
     29    Teresa Pierce                     Florence  MS           96    47   F       1 40-49             1:09:56.9     22:34/M

 

Skip
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Kim Bercegeay                     Carthage  MS          356    27   F       1 Top Fin             22:08.5      7:08/M
      2    Kim Ladner                        Brandon  MS           363    48   F       1  0-99               22:15.7      7:11/M



      3    Randy Shults                      Meridian  MS           69    48   M       1 Top Fin             36:15.1     11:42/M
      4    angela shults                     Meridian  MS           70    42   F       2  0-99               36:16.1     11:42/M
      5    pam Jordan                        Meridian  MS           93    42   F       3  0-99               47:23.9     15:17/M
      6    Jesslyn Jordan                    Meridian  MS           91    17   F       4  0-99               48:24.6     15:37/M



Hillbilly Run 5K

Age Group Results
October 11, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Hillbilly Run 8 30

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chet Nicklas                      Enterprise  MS         32   26        1        21:52.0      7:03/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Donna Cavenaugh                   Hickory  MS             6   34       13        31:31.1     10:10/M

Male 10 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Noah Harris                       Meridian  MS           14   16       14        33:11.4     10:42/M
       2    Tyler Cavenaugh                   Bailey  MS            335   11       15        33:14.1     10:43/M
       3    Chris Ivey                        Meridian  MS          344   17       17        34:13.4     11:02/M
       4    Cade richardson                   Meridian  MS           39   14       18        34:13.7     11:02/M
       5    Nick House                        Collinsville  MS       15   16       39        44:33.2     14:22/M
       6    Levi Brown                        Philadelphia  MS        8   18       44        50:09.5     16:11/M

Female 10 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    calen richardson                  Meridian  MS           38   14       26        42:57.2     13:51/M
       2    Montana Butler                    Little Rock  MS         4   14       30        43:28.5     14:01/M
       3    Kristi Sims                       Toomsuba  MS           47   16       41        45:08.7     14:34/M
       4    Anna McDaniel                     Meridian  MS           46   16       42        45:26.0     14:39/M
       5    Ileah Rocha                       Collinsville  MS       16   19       56      1:14:01.3     23:53/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Blake Rutherford                  Diamondhead  MS       342   22        6        29:09.7      9:24/M
       2    Hunter Potate                     Meridian  MS            1   23        7        29:15.4      9:26/M
       3    John Corbin Evans                 Philadelphia  MS        9   21        9        29:21.9      9:28/M
       4    Matthew Strickland                Meridian  MS          349   29       11        30:35.9      9:52/M
       5    Kevin Herrington                  Stonewall  MS         357   24       21        35:53.0     11:35/M
       6    Michael Peavy                     Meridian  MS           33   23       22        35:53.2     11:35/M
       7    Brandon Evans                     Philadelphia  MS       10   25       25        38:03.3     12:16/M
       8    Shawn King                        Meridian  MS          346   28       48        50:48.8     16:23/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brittany Lovette                  Cottondale  AL         20   29       28        43:22.5     13:59/M
       2    Stephani Mitchell                 Bay Springs  MS        30   23       31        43:42.9     14:06/M
       3    Danielle Pugh                     Newton  MS             52   29       36        44:02.3     14:12/M
       4    kacie brown                       Meridian  MS           40   28       37        44:19.8     14:18/M
       5    Jodi Lovette                      Collinsville  MS       21   28       45        50:31.0     16:18/M
       6    Melody Larrabee                   Rose Hill  MS          19   27       46        50:34.0     16:19/M
       7    Laura King                        Meridian  MS          347   26       47        50:48.6     16:23/M
       8    Emily Singley                     Meridian  MS          343   22       50      1:06:09.2     21:20/M



       9    candice mathieu                   Meridian  MS           27   29       55      1:13:59.0     23:52/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    David Reynolds                    Laurel  MS             37   36        2        28:04.6      9:03/M
       2    Tim King                          Meridian  MS           18   35        3        28:38.3      9:14/M
       3    Lewis Coker                       Hickory  MS             7   31        4        28:52.6      9:19/M
       4    John Simon                        Wiggins  MS            45   32        8        29:21.5      9:28/M
       5    Gabe Snow                         Meridian  MS           35   31       10        30:21.1      9:47/M
       6    Nick Alsup                        Meridian  MS            2   34       12        31:08.2     10:03/M
       7    Richard Cavenaugh                 Hickory  MS           348   34       16        33:18.4     10:45/M
       8    Billy Jay                         Meridian  MS          338   39       23        35:55.4     11:35/M
       9    Kevin Williamson                  Newton  MS             53   35       35        44:02.1     14:12/M
      10    Brian Winstead                    Meridian  MS           25   31       40        44:38.5     14:24/M
      11    michael herring                   Hernando  MS           26   34       54      1:13:57.0     23:51/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    chastity mckee                    Enterprise  MS         28   33       19        35:14.7     11:22/M
       2    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS           31   38       20        35:14.9     11:22/M
       3    Christy Ross                      Enterprise  MS         43   36       24        36:34.3     11:48/M
       4    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS         5   39       29        43:28.4     14:01/M
       5    Andrea Schipke                    Louin  MS              44   32       32        43:43.7     14:06/M
       6    Amie Buckley                      Bay Springs  MS         3   37       33        43:50.9     14:08/M
       7    Kayla Poole                       Bay Springs  MS        34   32       34        43:52.9     14:09/M
       8    Maika Thompson                    De Kalb  MS            42   37       38        44:20.0     14:18/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    nils richardson                   Meridian  MS           41   40       27        42:57.5     13:51/M
       2    Tommy Potate                      Meridian  MS          341   48       43        47:08.3     15:12/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Beth Watts                        Meridian  MS           50   46       49      1:06:09.0     21:20/M
       2    Jennie House                      Collinsville  MS       17   41       53      1:13:54.4     23:50/M
       3    tammy denton gardiner             Meridian  MS           24   47       57      1:14:04.2     23:54/M

Male 50 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Leverett Brown                    Philadelphia  MS       11   51        5        28:53.7      9:19/M
       2    Bobby Singley                     Meridian  MS          345   55       51      1:06:09.5     21:20/M

Female 50 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Vicki Homan                       Kennedy  AL            49   56       52      1:13:53.0     23:50/M

Hillbilly Run 9 00

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jamey Farmer                      Hickory  MS            56   27        1        27:50.0      8:59/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    nadia Noguera                     Forest  MS             60   24        4        32:40.4     10:32/M



Male 10 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Justin Halford                    Brandon  MS            63   14       19      1:00:39.5     19:34/M

Female 10 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emilie Byers                      Collinsville  MS      358   11        7        34:07.0     11:00/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jeff Rader                        Brandon  MS            62   28       20      1:00:41.3     19:35/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brandi Caraway                    Meridian  MS          361   20       11        45:12.8     14:35/M
       2    Jessica Jackson                   Enterprise  MS        350   20       13        45:34.9     14:42/M
       3    Chavon Denham                     Forest  MS             55   23       14        51:37.8     16:39/M
       4    chessie addy                      Decatur  MS            99   26       15        52:10.0     16:50/M
       5    Charlsey Roberts                  Waynesboro  MS         66   21       16        52:25.5     16:55/M
       6    Amber Hammond                     Pearl  MS              61   22       18      1:00:38.3     19:34/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stephen Dyess                     Meridian  MS          351   30        2        28:13.5      9:06/M
       2    Edgar Flores                      Jackson  MS           336   38        3        29:58.2      9:40/M
       3    Jason Everett                     Collinsville  MS      359   33        5        32:41.7     10:33/M
       4    Stephen Parks                     Clinton  MS           340   30        9        40:47.0     13:09/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Leslie Vaughn                     Brandon  MS            73   30        8        40:45.4     13:09/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Richard Byers                     Meridian  MS          362   47        6        33:29.6     10:48/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kim Roberts                       Waynesboro  MS         65   49       10        45:05.2     14:33/M
       2    Mia Northcutt                     Meridian  MS          360   45       12        45:13.9     14:35/M
       3    Patricia Pace                     Brandon  MS            64   45       17      1:00:37.1     19:33/M

Hillbilly Run 9 30

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Warren Tyler                      New Albany  MS        365   19        1        19:23.6      6:15/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jessica Gregory                   Louin  MS              74   30        3        31:47.0     10:15/M



Female 9 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Matilyn Blackwell                 Meridian  MS           76    9       11        44:35.5     14:23/M

Male 10 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bailey James                      Meridian  MS           59   16        2        28:47.3      9:17/M
       2    Nathaniel Pierce                  Meridian  MS          353   17        5        35:32.6     11:28/M
       3    Trey Blackwell                    Bailey  MS             77   12        9        44:22.2     14:19/M
       4    Jacob May                         Kennedy  AL            89   14       16        56:23.9     18:11/M
       5    John Edwards                      Meridian  MS           82   17       20        57:18.9     18:29/M
       6    Brady Porter                      Kennedy  AL            86   14       23        57:29.9     18:33/M

Female 10 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Breanna Ivy                       Meridian  MS          364   18        6        35:42.7     11:31/M
       2    Cameron Proctor                   Bailey  MS             79   15        7        39:47.0     12:50/M
       3    Shamelia Garbutt                  Meridian  MS           57   17       12        49:36.7     16:00/M
       4    annaclaire Jordan                 Meridian  MS           92   14       15        55:27.7     17:53/M
       5    Lorien Gowdy                      Daleville  MS         352   16       17        57:02.0     18:24/M
       6    Randall Haley                     Meridian  MS          354   16       21        57:20.3     18:30/M
       7    Emmy Hopkins                      Meridian  MS          355   17       22        57:28.6     18:32/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Daniel Greer                      Brandon  MS           337   24       14        54:16.3     17:30/M
       2    jonathan maruszak                 Brandon  MS           339   29       27      1:05:09.2     21:01/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Holly Alexander                   Louin  MS              75   25        4        31:47.1     10:15/M
       2    ashley jordan                     Meridian  MS           94   20        8        42:27.0     13:42/M
       3    Julie Carter                      Brandon  MS           100   24       13        54:16.1     17:30/M
       4    Bobbie Smith                      Meridian  MS           48   26       18        57:02.9     18:24/M
       5    Amy Sanders                       Jackson  MS            67   24       26      1:05:08.9     21:01/M
       6    Caitlin Clark                     Madison  MS            80   24       28      1:09:54.0     22:33/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS             78   37       10        44:27.6     14:20/M
       2    Brandi Young                      Brandon  MS            81   31       25      1:03:55.1     20:37/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Teresa Pierce                     Florence  MS           96   47       29      1:09:56.9     22:34/M

Male 50 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Clif Homan                        Kennedy  AL            90   59       24        57:36.6     18:35/M

Female 50 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Janet Trawick                     Meridian  MS           98   56       19        57:09.5     18:26/M




